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RE: Seamus K&Iv & sons: Awlication for Waste Licence 

Dear Ms. Vaughey, 

I refer to your letter of 5th March 2004 which I have referred to the 
Director of Services (Environment), Mr. Kieran O’Brien for comment and 
reply. 

Please note that the staff structure in Wexford County Council changed 
considerably some three years ago, under Better Local Government. 

The responsibilities of the Director of Services, for which attached 
correspondence should be marked, are detailed in our website: 
www.wexford.ie Perhaps you would arrange for your administrative staff 
to update your records as appropriate. 

I am sure the other Local Authorities would also be pleased to assist you 
in this regard. 

Yours faithfully;\ 

Director of Infrastructure & 
Emergency Services 

100 Years of Community Service 
C&ad bliain ag tabhairt seirbhise don phobal 
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final Who You’re Looking For 

Home 

Search 

Motor Tax 
a 

Roads 

Environment 

Housing 

a Water 

Library 

Application 
Forms 

Education 
Grants 

Staff Listing 

Name Position 

Management Team 

E-mail 

County Manager 

Breen, Eddie countymanager@wexfordcoco.ie 

County Secretary 

Pierce, John john.pierce@wexfordcoco.ie 

Director of Services 
Strategic, Commercial and Industrial Development 

Doyle, Adrian adrian.doyle@wexfordcoco.ie 

Director of Services 
Planning and Community & Enterprise 

Larkin, Tony tony.larkin@wexfordcoco.ie 

Director of Services 
Transportation, Water and Emergency Services 

McGuigan, Niall niall.mcouioan@wexfordcoco.ie 

Director of Services 
Housing and Environment 

O’Brien, Kieran kieran.obrien@wexfordcoco.ie 

Director of Services 
Corporate Affairs 

O’Reilly,. Anne anne.oreilly@wexfordcoco.ie 

Head of Finance 

Muivey, Ger ger.mulvev@wexfordcoco.ie 

Arts Department 

Molloy, 
Rosaleen 

Arts Officer arts@wexfordcoco.ie 

Civil Defence 

Willis, 
Gabrielle 

Civil Defence Officer oabrielle.willis@wexfordcoco.ie 

Community and Enterprise 

Main Office CommunityandEnterprise@wexfordcoco.ie 

Credit Control Department 

Main Office 

McKenna, 
Pgdraig 

Credit Control 
Manager padraig.mckenna@wexfordcoco.ie 

Tel. / 
Ext 

2581260 

259 

400/260 

430/260 

301/260 

427/260 

251/260 

278/260 

285/369 

2651391 

550 

382 

379 

http://www.wexford.ie/People/staff.htm 18/03/2004 
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Development 

McDonald, Senior Executive 
Martin Officer 

Murphy, 
Jackie Senior Staff Officer 

Enniscorthy Area Office 

Crowley, Executive Engineer 
Jeremiah (Roads) 

Poole, Executive Engineer 
Leonard (Sanitary) 

Enniscorthy U.D.C. 

Minnock, 
Donal 

Town Clerk 

Whelan, 
Martin Staff Officer 

Environment 

Hore, Eamon Senior Engineer eamon.hore@wexfordcoco.ie 311 

Byrne, Noirin Senior Staff Officer noirin.bvrne@wexfordcoco.ie 312 

Equality and F.O.I. 

Doyle, 
Assumpta 

Freedom of 
Information 

and Equality Officer 

Finance 

O’Neill, 
Annette 

Minogue, 
David 

Senior Executive 
Officer 

Administrative 
Officer 

Fire Service 

Melia, Maria Chief Fire Officer 

Kennedy, 
David 

Assistant Chief Fire 
Officer 

Staples, Jim Executive Engineer 

Maher, John Assistant Fire Officer 

Franchise 

Hickey, 
Martin 

Staff Officer 

Gorey Area Office 

Stanley, Liz Gorey Area Manager 

Brennan, 
Fiona Area Housing Officer 

Credit Controller sarah.o’neill@wexfordcoco.ie 

martin,mcdonald@wexfordcoco.ie 406 

jackie.murphv@wexfordcoco.ie 486 

jeremiah.crowlev@wexfordcoco.ie 
054 

33261 

leonard.uoole@wexfordcoco.ie 

donal.minnock@enniscorthyudc.ie 
054 

33540 

martin.whelan@enniscorthvudc.ie 

aa.dovle@wexfordcoco.ie 389 

annette.oneill@wexfordcoco.ie 249 

david.minogue@wexfordcoco.ie 241 

maria.melia@wexfordcoco.ie 

david.kennedy@wexfordcoco.ie 

jim.staples@wexfordcoco.ie 

john.maher@wexfordcoco.ie 

329 

335 

331 

319 

martin.hickev@wexfordcoco.ie 431 

lii.stanley@wexfordcoco.ie 055 
30260 

http://www.wexford.ieA?eople/staff.htm 18/03/2004 
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Sarah 

Byrne, Tom Senior Community 
Warden tom.bvrne@wexfordcoco.ie 

Ryan, Patrick Executive Engineer patrick.ryan@wexfordcoco.ie 

Lambe, John Executive Engineer john.lambe@wexfordcoco.ie 

055 
21205 

Higher Education Office 

Doyle, 
Dolores Clerical Officer dolores.doyle@wexfordcoco.ie 2961393 

Housing Services 

Rossiter, Acting Senior 
Nicholas Executive Engineer 

Housing 

McDonnell, Senior Executive 
Niall Officer 

Kennedy, Administrative 
Caroline Officer 

nicholas.rossiter@wexfordcoco.ie 330 

370 

404 

niall.mcdonnell@wexfordcoco.ie 

caroline.kennedv@wexfordcoco.ie 

Information Technology 

Redmond, 
Michael 

Head of Information 
Systems 229 

232 

246 

227 

michael.redmondQwexfordcoco.ie 

pj.murphy@wexfordcoco.ie 

peter.oconnor@wexfordcoco.ie 

catherine.kavanaoh@wexfordcoco.ie 

Murphy, PJ 

O’Connor, 
Peter 

I.S. Project Leader 

Administrative 
Officer 

Kavanagh, 
Catherine Staff Officer 

Internal Audit 

Shanahan, Administrative 
Dympna Officer 249 

291 

dymona.shanahan@wexfordcoco.ie 

anthony.bailev@wexfordcoco.ie Bailey, 
Anthony Staff Officer 

Library H.Q. Ardcavan 

Hanrahan, 
Fionnuala County Librarian 053 

24922 fionnuala.hanrahan@wexfordcoco.ie 

O’Brien, Rita Executive Librarian rita.obrien@wexfordcoco.ie 

Griffin, Anne Assistant Librarian 

Library - Enniscorthy 

Kelly, Clare Assistant Librarian 

anne.ariffin@wexfordcoco.ie 

054 
36055 clare.kelly@wexfordcoco.ie 

Library - New Ross 

Lambert, Senior Library 
Joan Assistant 

051- 
421877 joan.lambertbwexfordcoco.ie 

Library - Wexford 

Glynn, 
Jarlath Executive Librarian jarlath.olvnn@wexfordcoco.ie 053 

21637 

Loans & Grants 

http://www.wexford.ieLPeople/staff.htm 18/03/2004 
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McDonald, 
Peadar 

Senior Staff Officer 

Motor Tax 

Main Office motortax@wexfordcoco. ie 

New Ross Area Office 

Kane, Niall Executive Engineer niall.kane@wexfordcoco.ie 

Johnson, 
Paul 

Executive Engineer paul.fohnson@wexfordcoco.ie 

New Ross U.D.C. 

Mackey, Ger 

McCabe, 
Niall 

Personnel 

O’Reilly, 
Michael 

Donoghue, 
Martina 

Foley, Trish 

Planning 

Main Office 

Redmond, 
Kevin 

O’Brien, 
Maeve 

Bowen, 
David 

Houston, 
Diarmuid 

Doyle, Ian 

Hunt, 
Graham 

Grier, Mary 

Rates 

Bell, Jim 

Reception 

Codd, Teresa 

Roads 

Acting Town Clerk 

Senior Staff Officer 

Personnel Officer 

Administrative 
Officer 

Administrative 
Officer 

Senior Planner 

Senior Executive 
Officer 

Senior Executive 
Planning 

Executive Planner 
Wexford Area 

Executive Planner 
Enniscorthy Area 

Executive Engineer 
New Ross Area 

Acting Senior 
Executive Planner 

Gorey Area 

Staff Officer jim.bell@wexfordcoco.ie 375 

Clerical Officer teresa.codd@wexfordcoco.ie 223 

peadar.mcdonald@wexfordcoco.ie 215 

ger.mackey@newrossudc.ie 

naill.mccabe@newrossudc.ie 

michael.oreillv@wexfordcoco.ie 377 

martina.donoohue@wexfordcoco.ie 485 

trish.foley@wexfordcoco.ie 262 

planning@wexfordcoco.ie 203/210 

kevin.redmond@wexfordcoco.ie 206 

maeve.obrienbwexfordcoco.ie 207 

david.bowen@wexfordcoco.ie 520 

diarmuid.houston@wexfordcoco.ie 408 

ian.dovle@wexfordcoco.ie 272 

graham.huntbwexfordcoco.ie 425 

mary.orier@wexfordcoco.ie 403 

Page 4 of 5 

053 
76333 

(051) 
421284 
421891 
422585 

051- 
421284 

http://www.wexford.ielPeople/staff.htm 1 g/03/2004 
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Power, Jim Senior Engineer 

Maguire, Administrative 
Hugh Officer 

Water Services - Operations 

Cullinan, 
Daragh 

Senior Engineer 

Stacey, Noel 
Administrative 

Officer 

Water Services - Capital 

Galvin, Brian Senior Engineer brian.aalvin@wexfordcoco.ie 

Kirby, Cathy 
Administrative 

Officer 

Veterinary Services 

Forristal, 
Larry Veterinary Officer 

Water Charges 

Minogue, Administrative 
David Officer 

Westgate Computer Centre 

Murphy, 
Caroline Acting Manager 

Wexford Area Office 

Doyle, Mick Executive Engineer 

Murphy, Tim Executive Engineer 

jim.oower@wexfordcoco.ie 

hush.maauire@wexfordcoco.ie 

daragh.cullinan@wexfordcoco.ie 

noel.stacev@wexfordcoco.ie 

cathv.kirbvbwexfordcoco.ie 

larrv.forristal@wexfordcoco.ie 204 

david.minoaue@wexfordcoco.ie 

304 

305 

303 

310 

525 

531 

241 

053 info@westaatecomuutercentre.com 46291 

michael.doyle@wexfordcoco.ie 346 

tim.murphy@wexfordcoco.ie 348 

Designed & Maintained by The Website Development Team 
Wexford COWQJ Council (c) 2003-2004 Disclaimer 

For comments regarding this site please e-mail IIS at website@wexfordcoco.ie 

18/03/2004 
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